BID TABULATION

Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division Clark County, Washington

Project Name: Highway 99 Corridor Improvements					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER #1 Lee Contractors, LLC		BIDI	DER #2	BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4	
Proj	Project Number: 351022								C & R Tractor Landscaping,		Advanced Exca	•	Nutter Corporation	
Bid Opening Date: June 16, 2020						2		20907 NE 72nd Ave		Hill Rd	Specialists, LLC 1010 Columbia Blvd Longview, WA 98632-1036		7211 NE 43rd Ave STE A Vancouver, WA 98661-1377	
						Battle Ground, WA 98604-5227 Ke			Kelso, WA 986	26-9781				
							(360) 7	23-5295	(360) \$	577-8288	(360) 232-8854		(360) 573-2000	
BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SCHEDULI	E A - ROAD	IMPROVEMENTS												
1	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$97,330.00	\$97,330.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$68,260.00	\$68,260.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$111,000.00	\$111,000.00
2	1-05.4	REPLACEMENT STAKING SERVICES	HOUR	1	-\$100.00	-\$100.00	-\$100.00	-\$100.00	-\$100.00	-\$100.00	-\$100.00	-\$100.00	-\$100.00	-\$100.00
3	1-07.15	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.22	\$1,000.22
4	1-08	INCENTIVE EARLY COMPLETION - NE 99TH ST WESTBOUND CLOSURE #1	CALC.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
5	1-08.3	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE(Minimum Bid of \$1,000.00 Lump Sum)	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,174.35	\$1,174.35	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6	1-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,011.35	\$2,011.35	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00
7	1-10	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$77,680.61	\$77,680.61	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
8	1-10	FLAGGERS(Minimum Bid of \$40.00/Hour)	HOUR	625	\$65.00	\$40,625.00	\$75.00	\$46,875.00	\$63.82	\$39,887.50	\$67.00	\$41,875.00	\$77.00	\$48,125.00
9	1-10	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	369	\$25.00	\$9,225.00	\$20.00	\$7,380.00	\$17.62	\$6,501.78	\$20.00	\$7,380.00	\$30.00	\$11,070.00
10	1-10	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	HOUR	1320	\$5.00	\$6,600.00	\$3.00	\$3,960.00	\$11.74	\$15,496.80	\$3.00	\$3,960.00	\$5.00	\$6,600.00
11	1-10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HOUR	1944	\$8.00	\$15,552.00	\$3.00	\$5,832.00	\$11.74	\$22,822.56	\$3.50	\$6,804.00	\$10.00	\$19,440.00
12	1-10	TEMPORARY SPEED BUMP	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$761.76	\$1,523.52	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
13	2-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	S.Y.	720	\$7.00	\$5,040.00	\$5.00	\$3,600.00	\$3.04	\$2,188.80	\$15.00	\$10,800.00	\$20.00	\$14,400.00
14	2-01	TREE REMOVAL	EACH	5	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$277.69	\$1,388.45	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
15	2-03	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	1000	\$35.00	\$35,000.00	\$60.00	\$60,000.00	\$14.73	\$14,730.00	\$32.00	\$32,000.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00
16	2-09	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. B	S.F.	550	\$10.00	\$5,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$1.76	\$968.00	\$8.00	\$4,400.00	\$2.00	\$1,100.00
17	2-09	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	C.Y.	63	\$250.00	\$15,750.00	\$100.00	\$6,300.00	\$230.24	\$14,505.12	\$200.00	\$12,600.00	\$262.00	\$16,506.00
18	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	C.Y.	450	\$60.00	\$27,000.00	\$60.00	\$27,000.00	\$62.88	\$28,296.00	\$56.00	\$25,200.00	\$85.00	\$38,250.00
19	5-04	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	500	\$120.00	\$60,000.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$119.78	\$59,890.00	\$146.00	\$73,000.00	\$115.00	\$57,500.00
20	5-04	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	1250	\$30.00	\$37,500.00	\$5.00	\$6,250.00	\$5.38	\$6,725.00	\$14.00	\$17,500.00	\$10.00	\$12,500.00
21	7-04	STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	60	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$51.95	\$3,117.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00
22	7-04	STORM SEWER PIPE 10 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	35	\$55.00	\$1,925.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$60.72	\$2,125.20	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$125.00	\$4,375.00
23	7-04	STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	546	\$60.00	\$32,760.00	\$70.00	\$38,220.00	\$41.15	\$22,467.90	\$135.00	\$73,710.00	\$94.00	\$51,324.00
24	7-05	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1	EACH	5	\$4,200.00	\$21,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$2,582.45	\$12,912.25	\$4,100.00	\$20,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00
25	7-05	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 3	EACH	1	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,582.45	\$2,582.45	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
26	7-05	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,606.99	\$1,606.99	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
27	7-05	COMBINATION INLET	EACH	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,670.23	\$5,010.69	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
28	7-05	CONCRETE COMBINATION CURB INLET	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,011.71	\$2,011.71	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00

BID TABULATION

Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division Clark County, Washington

Project Name: Highway 99 Corridor Improvements					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4	
Project Number: 351022								C & R Tractor Landscaping,		Advanced Excavating Specialists, LLC		Nutter Corporation		
Bid Or	Bid Opening Date: June 16, 2020					20907 NE 72nd Ave			3829 Pleasant		1010 Columbia Blvd		7211 NE 43rd Ave STE A	
					Battle Ground, WA 98604-5227			Kelso, WA 986	26-9781	Longview, WA 98632-1036		Vancouver, WA 98661-1377		
							(360) 723-5295		(360) \$	577-8288	(360) 232-8854		(360) 573-2000	
BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
29	7-05	AREA INLET 18 IN. DIAM (PRIVATE WITH SOLID LID)	EACH	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,606.99	\$3,213.98	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
30	7-08	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM(Minimum Bid of \$3.00/ L.F.)	L.F.	581	\$3.00	\$1,743.00	\$3.00	\$1,743.00	\$3.52	\$2,045.12	\$10.00	\$5,810.00	\$6.00	\$3,486.00
31	7-15	LOWER WATER SERVICE	EACH	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,687.18	\$3,374.36	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
32	7-18	LOWER SIDE SEWER	EACH	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,184.62	\$3,184.62	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
33	7	SIDEWALK CHASE	EACH	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$598.98	\$1,197.96	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00
34	8-01	ESC LEAD	DAY	22	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$256.80	\$5,649.60	\$75.00	\$1,650.00	\$60.00	\$1,320.00
35	8-01	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	12	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$46.97	\$563.64	\$80.00	\$960.00	\$80.00	\$960.00
36	8-01	EROSION CONTROL AND SPILL PREVENTION REINSPECTION FEE	EACH	1	-\$100.00	-\$100.00	-\$100.00	-\$100.00	-\$100.00	-\$100.00	-\$100.00	-\$100.00	-\$100.00	-\$100.00
37	8-01	SILT FENCE	L.F.	254	\$8.00	\$2,032.00	\$4.00	\$1,016.00	\$4.81	\$1,221.74	\$4.00	\$1,016.00	\$5.00	\$1,270.00
38	8-01	SEEDING AND MULCHING (Seed Mix B)	S.Y.	42	\$1.00	\$42.00	\$100.00	\$4,200.00	\$17.32	\$727.44	\$22.00	\$924.00	\$16.00	\$672.00
39	8-02	TOPSOIL TYPE A	C.Y.	35	\$38.00	\$1,330.00	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$59.68	\$2,088.80	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$62.00	\$2,170.00
40	8-02	BARK-COMPOST-WOOD MULCH	C.Y.	140	\$65.00	\$9,100.00	\$60.00	\$8,400.00	\$50.73	\$7,102.20	\$68.00	\$9,520.00	\$48.00	\$6,720.00
41	8-02	PSIPE - SHRUBS, DECIDUOUS, 2-GAL, 18-INCH HEIGHT (Spiraea)	EACH	46	\$30.00	\$1,380.00	\$30.00	\$1,380.00	\$18.85	\$867.10	\$32.00	\$1,472.00	\$18.00	\$828.00
42	8-02	PSIPE - SHRUBS, EVERGREEEN, 2-GAL, 18-INCH HEIGHT (Mahonia)	EACH	30	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$17.97	\$539.10	\$34.00	\$1,020.00	\$17.00	\$510.00
43	8-02	PSIPE - VINE, EVERGREEEN, 2-GAL, 12-INCH HEIGHT (Euonymus)	EACH	6	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$45.89	\$275.34	\$34.00	\$204.00	\$43.00	\$258.00
44	8-02	PSIPE - SHRUBS, EVERGREEN, 1-GAL, 12-INCH HEIGHT (Lavandula)	EACH	106	\$15.00	\$1,590.00	\$30.00	\$3,180.00	\$9.10	\$964.60	\$21.00	\$2,226.00	\$8.00	\$848.00
45	8-02	PSIPE - ORNAMENTAL GRASSES, 1-GAL, 12-INCH HEIGHT (Festuca)	EACH	547	\$15.00	\$8,205.00	\$30.00	\$16,410.00	\$11.29	\$6,175.63	\$21.00	\$11,487.00	\$10.00	\$5,470.00
46	8-02	WATER FOR PLANT ESTABLISHMENT(Minimum Bid of \$50.00/MGAL)	MGAL	27	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$129.18	\$3,487.86	\$260.00	\$7,020.00	\$1.00	\$27.00
47	8-02	WEEDING AND TRASH REMOVAL(Minimum Bid of \$130.00/EACH)	EACH	18	\$130.00	\$2,340.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$234.87	\$4,227.66	\$450.00	\$8,100.00	\$220.00	\$3,960.00
48	8-04	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	773	\$60.00	\$46,380.00	\$30.00	\$23,190.00	\$41.10	\$31,770.30	\$23.00	\$17,779.00	\$30.00	\$23,190.00
49	8-04	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	L.F.	323	\$50.00	\$16,150.00	\$40.00	\$12,920.00	\$41.10	\$13,275.30	\$37.00	\$11,951.00	\$50.00	\$16,150.00
50	8-04	DUAL-FACED CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	L.F.	605	\$80.00	\$48,400.00	\$40.00	\$24,200.00	\$58.72	\$35,525.60	\$38.00	\$22,990.00	\$70.00	\$42,350.00
51	8-04	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	L.F.	246	\$45.00	\$11,070.00	\$30.00	\$7,380.00	\$41.10	\$10,110.60	\$32.00	\$7,872.00	\$40.00	\$9,840.00
52	8-06	CEMENT CONC. APPROACH TYPE 2	S.Y.	56	\$100.00	\$5,600.00	\$75.00	\$4,200.00	\$58.72	\$3,288.32	\$175.00	\$9,800.00	\$126.00	\$7,056.00
53	8-06	COMMERCIAL CEMENT CONC. APPROACH	S.Y.	214	\$200.00	\$42,800.00	\$75.00	\$16,050.00	\$117.44	\$25,132.16	\$135.00	\$28,890.00	\$126.00	\$26,964.00
54	8-09	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	HUND	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$880.77	\$880.77	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
55	8-10	TUBULAR MARKER	EACH	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$176.15	\$880.75	\$132.00	\$660.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
56	8-12	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4	L.F.	108	\$50.00	\$5,400.00	\$50.00	\$5,400.00	\$58.72	\$6,341.76	\$60.00	\$6,480.00	\$60.00	\$6,480.00
57	8-12	TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	150	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$1.17	\$175.50	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00
58	8-14	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.	500	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$75.00	\$37,500.00	\$111.56	\$55,780.00	\$73.00	\$36,500.00	\$80.00	\$40,000.00
59	8-14	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP	S.Y.	49	\$150.00	\$7,350.00	\$350.00	\$17,150.00	\$146.79	\$7,192.71	\$335.00	\$16,415.00	\$190.00	\$9,310.00

BID TABULATION

Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division Clark County, Washington

Project Name: Highway 99 Corridor Improvements					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4	
Project Number: 351022 Bid Opening Date: June 16, 2020							Lee Contractors, LLC 20907 NE 72nd Ave Battle Ground, WA 98604-5227 (360) 723-5295		C & R Tractor and Landscaping, Inc. 3829 Pleasant Hill Rd Kelso, WA 98626-9781 (360) 577-8288		Advanced Excavating Specialists, LLC 1010 Columbia Blvd Longview, WA 98632-1036 (360) 232-8854		Nutter Corporation 7211 NE 43rd Ave STE A Vancouver, WA 98661-137 (360) 573-2000	
BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
60	8-14	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK, THICKENED	S.Y.	89	\$250.00	\$22,250.00	\$100.00	\$8,900.00	\$117.44	\$10,452.16	\$105.00	\$9,345.00	\$140.00	\$12,460.0
61	8-18	MAILBOX SUPPORT, TYPE 1	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$571.47	\$571.47	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.0
62	8-20	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (NE 99TH ST AT HIGHWAY 99)	L.S.	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$68,271.07	\$68,271.07	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.0
63	8-20	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (NE 99TH ST AT HIGHWAY 99)	L.S.	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$91,724.10	\$91,724.10	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.0
64	8-20	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	30	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$23.49	\$704.70	\$21.00	\$630.00	\$24.00	\$720.0
65	8-21	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	1	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,842.30	\$16,842.30	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.0
66	8-22	PAINT LINE	L.F.	360	\$0.30	\$108.00	\$1.00	\$360.00	\$4.70	\$1,692.00	\$1.00	\$360.00	\$0.75	\$270.0
67	8-22	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE	L.F.	1280	\$3.00	\$3,840.00	\$1.00	\$1,280.00	\$4.70	\$6,016.00	\$3.00	\$3,840.00	\$3.00	\$3,840.0
68	8-22	PLASTIC STOP LINE	L.F.	118	\$20.00	\$2,360.00	\$1.00	\$118.00	\$17.62	\$2,079.16	\$20.00	\$2,360.00	\$21.00	\$2,478.0
69	8-22	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.	220	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$10.57	\$2,325.40	\$14.00	\$3,080.00	\$15.00	\$3,300.0
70	8-22	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	EACH	9	\$275.00	\$2,475.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$352.31	\$3,170.79	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.0
71	8-22	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.	160	\$1.00	\$160.00	\$1.00	\$160.00	\$5.87	\$939.20	\$7.00	\$1,120.00	\$10.00	\$1,600.0
72	8-22	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	EACH	3	\$333.00	\$999.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$234.87	\$704.61	\$145.00	\$435.00	\$200.00	\$600.0
73	8-22	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL	EACH	3	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$381.67	\$1,145.01	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.0
74	8-22	PLASTIC GREEN BIKE LANE MARKING	S.F.	563	\$10.00	\$5,630.00	\$10.00	\$5,630.00	\$16.44	\$9,255.72	\$18.00	\$10,134.00	\$20.00	\$11,260.0
75	8-24	GRAVITY BLOCK WALL	S.F.	480	\$60.00	\$28,800.00	\$45.00	\$21,600.00	\$56.90	\$27,312.00	\$50.00	\$24,000.00	\$40.00	\$19,200.0
76	8.00	GREENWAY CONTOUR BENCH WITH ARMRESTS	EACH	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.19	\$3,000.57	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.0
77	8	BIKE RACK	EACH	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,595.15	\$4,785.45	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.0
			SCHEDU	JLE A TOTAL		\$1,066,096.00		\$903,365.00		\$929,936.26		\$1,088,954.00)	\$1,100,957.2

SCHEDULE B - WATERLINE IMPROVEMENTS														
78	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
79	7-14	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EACH	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,854.33	\$11,708.66	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00
80	7-15	STANDARD 1-INCH WATER SERVICE	EACH	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,137.57	\$6,412.71	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
	SCHEDULE B SUBTOTAL				L \$13,900.00		\$13,000.00		\$19,021.37		\$14,100.00		0 \$33,000.00	
	WASHINGTON STATE SALES TAX at 8.40%					\$1,167.60 \$1,09		\$1,092.00	0 \$1,597.80		\$1,184.40		0 \$2,772.00	
	SCHEDULE B TOTAL					\$15,067.60	,067.60 \$14,092.00			\$20,619.17		\$15,284.40		\$35,772.00
TOTAL BID					D \$1,081,163.60		\$917,457.00		\$950,555.43		\$1,104,238.40		\$1,136,729.2	
% OVER OR UNDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE						-15.1	4%	-12	.08%	2.	13%	5.2	14%	